UEFA Champions League Statistics Handbook 2020/21

ALL-TIME TOP PLAYER APPEARANCES
(50 appearances and over)

Player

Iker Casillas
Cristiano Ronaldo
Xavi Hernandez
Ryan Giggs
Lionel Messi

Rall Gonzalez
Paolo Maldini
Gianluigi Buffon
Andrés Iniesta
Clarence Seedorf
Paul Scholes
Roberto Carlos
Xabi Alonso
Sergio Ramos
Karim Benzema
Zlatan Ibrahimovic¢
Thomas Miller
Carles Puyol
Gerard Piqué
Manuel Neuer
Sergio Busquets
Andriy Shevchenko
Thierry Henry
Andrea Pirlo
Gary Neville

Dani Alves
Philipp Lahm
David Beckham
Toni Kroos
Patrice Evra
Arjen Robben
John Terry

All-time Records

Matches

181
178
157
151
147
144
139
132
132
131
130
128
127
127
125
123
123
120
120
118
117
116

Goals

135
12
30

118
71

3

0
11
12
25
17

6
14
69
49
47

Nationality
Spain
Portugal
Spain
Wales
Argentina
Spain
Italy

Italy
Spain
Netherlands
England
Spain
Spain
Spain
France
Sweden
Germany
Spain
Spain
Germany
Spain
Ukraine
France
Italy
England
Brazil
Germany
England
Germany
France
Netherlands

England

Player Matches
Petr Cech 111
Victor Valdés 110
Cesc Fabregas 110
Olexandr

Shovkovskiy 109
Ashley Cole 108
Frank Lampard 107
Oliver Kahn 107
Roar Strand 107
Luis Figo 107
Fernandinho 105
Javier Zanetti 105
Fernando Morientes 104
Pepe 102
Alessandro Nesta 101
Edwin van der Sar 100
Guti 99
Bastian

Schweinsteiger 99
Luka Modri¢ 99
Marcelo 98
Javier Mascherano 98
Maxwell 97
Sergei Ignashevich 97
Claude Makelele 96
Michael Ballack 96
Rio Ferdinand 96
Didier Drogba 4
Robert Lewandowski 94
Alessandro

Costacurta 94
Dejan Stankovi¢ 93
Hasan Salihamidzi¢ 92

Goals

0
0
24

16

13

c ©o o ©v o

—

17

A
71

12
10

Nationality
Czech Republic
Spain

Spain

Ukraine
England
England
Germany
Norway
Portugal
Brazil
Argentina
Spain
Portugal
Italy
Netherlands

Spain

Germany
Croatia
Brazil
Argentina
France
Russia
France
Germany
England
Ivory Coast

Poland

Italy
Serbia

Germany



Player
Ricardo Carvalho

Alessandro Del Piero
Jamie Carragher
Ivan Helguera
Angel Di Maria
Franck Ribéry
Darijo Srna

David Alaba

Kaka

Wayne Rooney
Francisco Gento
Steven Gerrard
Massimo Ambrosini
Gaél Clichy
Mikaél Silvestre
Pepe Reina
Gennaro Gattuso
Frank de Boer
Gonzalo Higuain
Licio

Filippo Inzaghi
Erik Hoftun
Esteban Cambiasso
Phillip Cocu

John Arne Riise
Kakha Kaladze
Michel Salgado
Jérdbme Boateng
Thiago Silva
Tomas Rosicky
Scott Brown
Florent Malouda
Thiago Motta
Wesley Sneijder
Andriy Pyatov

Matches

92
91
91
90
90
89
89
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
86
85
85
85
85
85
8L
8L
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83

Goals

3
43

1
16
22
18

6

5
30
34
32
30
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Nationality
France

Italy
England
Spain
Argentina
France
Croatia
Austria
Brazil
England
Spain
England
Italy

France
France
Spain

Italy
Netherlands
Argentina
Brazil

Italy
Norway
Argentina
Netherlands
Norway
Georgia
Spain
Germany
France
Czech Republic
Scotland
France

Italy
Netherlands

Ukraine

Player
Miralem Pjanic

Fernando Torres
Robert Pirés

Pavel Nedvéd
Zinédine Zidane
Samuel Eto'o

Ruud van Nistelrooy
Ole Gunnar Solskjeer
Alessio Tacchinardi

Roy Keane

Raphaél Varane
Tomas Hiibschman
Ivan Rakiti¢

Anatoliy
Tymoshchuk

Aleksandr Hleb
Mark van Bommel
Bent Skammelsrud
Sami Khedira
Sergio Agliero
Rivaldo

Deco

Claudio Pizarro
Fernando Hierro
Michael Reiziger
Pedro Rodriguez
Douglas Costa
Patrick Vieira
Michael Essien
Dida

Arturo Vidal
Sylvain Wiltord
Anthony Réveillére

William Gallas
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Matches

82

82
82
82
82
82
81
81
80
80

80
80
80

80
79
79
79
79
78
78
78
77
77
77
77
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76

Goals
12

20
14
16
14
33
60
20

3
14

10

47
31
17
24

16

11

11

14
15

Nationality
Bosnia &
Herzegovina

Spain

France

Czech Republic
France
Cameroon
Netherlands
Norway

Italy

Republic of
Ireland

France
Czech Republic

Croatia

Ukraine
Belarus
Netherlands
Norway
Germany
Argentina
Brazil
Portugal
Peru

Spain
Netherlands
Spain

Brazil

France
England
Brazil

Chile

France
France

France

Player
Christian Panucci

John O'Shea

Rafinha

David Silva

Didier Deschamps
Edgar Davids
Willian

Jordi Alba

Igor Akinfeev
Patrick Kluivert
Walter Samuel
Lilian Thuram
Bulent Korkmaz
Valentin Belkevich
Mario Mandzukic¢
Jens Lehmann
Kolo Touré
Giovane Elber
Giorgio Chiellini
Sidney Govou
Antonis Nikopolidis
Yaya Touré
Samuel Kuffour
Santiago Canizares
Gianluca Zambrotta
Alvaro Arbeloa
Isco

Sasalli¢
Emmanuel Eboué
Michael Carrick
Axel Witsel

Koke

Mehmet Scholl
Joao Moutinho

Antoine Griezmann

All-time Records

Matches

76
76

76
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
74
74
74
74
74
73
73
73
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
70

Goals

11
2
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Nationality
Italy

Republic of
Ireland

Brazil
Spain
France
Netherlands
Brazil
Spain
Russia
Netherlands
Argentina
France
Turkey
Belarus
Croatia
Germany
England
Brazil

Italy
France
Greece
Ivory Coast
Ghana
Spain

Italy

Spain
Spain
Serbia
Ivory Coast
England
Belgium
Spain
Germany
Portugal

France

Player
Leonardo Bonucci

Jaap Stam
Nicolas Anelka
Mesut Ozil
Hernan Crespo
Vitor Baia

Luis Sudrez
Luisao

Nicky Butt
Maksim Shatskikh
Aleksei Berezutski
Yaroslav Rakits'kyy
Martin Demichelis
Nuno Morais
Predrag Djordjevi¢
Hugo Lloris

Robin van Persie
Ivan Cordoba
Serhiy Rebrov

Rui Costa

Jorg Butt

Alex

Blaise Matuidi
Mikael Lustig
José Bosingwa
Kenny Dalglish
Radl Albiol

Juan Ver6n

Arif Erdem

Alex Sandro
Fredrik Ljungberg
Bacary Sagna

Jifi Novotny
Casemiro

Theo Walcott

Matches
70

70
70
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
69
69
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

Goals

2
2
20
11
28
0
30
6

23
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Nationality
Italy

Netherlands
France
Germany
Argentina
Portugal
Uruguay
Brazil
England
Uzbekistan
Russia
Ukraine
Argentina
Portugal
Serbia
France
Netherlands
Colombia
Ukraine
Portugal
Germany
Brazil
France
Sweden
Portugal
Scotland
Spain
Argentina
Turkey
Brazil
Sweden
France
Czech Republic
Brazil

England



Player
Gianluca Pessotto

Fabio Cannavaro
Sami Hyypia
Gilberto Silva
Seydou Keita
Edinson Cavani
Phil Neville
Gareth Bale
Darren Fletcher
Emerson

Jalio César
Neymar

Willy Sagnol
Jan Heintze
JesUs Navas
Grégory Coupet
Wes Brown
Ergiin Penbe
Jari Litmanen

Marc-André
ter Stegen

Branislav Ivanovi¢
Mohamed Salah
Eric Abidal

Denis Irwin

Bixente Lizarazu
Diego Godin
Mats Hummels
Jefferson Farfan
Zé Roberto
Christer Basma
Stefan Reuter
Maicon
Fernando

Santiago Solari

Matches
67

67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

65
ol
ol
ol
ol

ol
ol
ol
o4
ol
ol
o4
ol
ok
bk

Goals

0
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Nationality
Italy

Italy
Finland
Brazil
Mali
Uruguay
England
Wales
Scotland
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
France
Denmark
Spain
France
England
Turkey

Finland

Germany
Serbia
Egypt
France

Republic of
Ireland

France
Uruguay
Germany
Peru
Brazil
Norway
Germany
Brazil
Brazil

Argentina

Player
Andriy Gusin

David Albelda
Eusébio

Ricardo Quaresma
Daniele De Rossi
Marco Verratti
Alexander Zickler
Lucho Gonzélez
Javi Martinez
Vincent Kompany
Javier Saviola
Olivier Deschacht
Nani

Maxi Pereira

Vitali Rodionov
Jorge Costa
Dimitar Berbatov
Giorgos Karagounis
James Forrest
Vasili Berezutski
Mario Gotze
Wojciech Szczesny
Mathieu Valbuena
Aaron Ramsey
Roque Santa Cruz
Thiago Alcantara

Giovanni
van Bronckhorst

David Trezeguet
Roy Makaay

Cris

Olexandr Holovko
Vladyslav Vaschuk
Per Mertesacker
Fredrik Winsnes

Angelo Peruzzi
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Matches

ol
ol
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
60

Goals

5
0
47
10
8
3
10
18
2
2
18

32
29
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Nationality
Ukraine

Spain
Portugal
Portugal
Italy

Italy
Germany
Argentina
Spain
Belgium
Argentina
Belgium
Portugal
Uruguay
Belarus
Portugal
Bulgaria
Greece
Scotland
Russia
Germany
Poland
France
Wales
Paraguay

Spain

Netherlands
France
Netherlands
Brazil
Ukraine
Ukraine
Germany
Norway

Italy

Player
Marquinhos

Serginho
Mathieu Flamini
Harald Brattbakk
Nwankwo Kanu
Alexis Sanchez
Daley Blind
Christian Abbiati
Hasan Sas
Johann Vogel

Joe Cole

Matches
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
59
59
59
59

Juninho Pernambucano 59

Park Ji-Sung

John Obi Mikel
Ciro Ferrara

Lionel Scaloni
Samir Nasri
Aleksandar Kolarov
Jérémy Toulalan
Salomon Kalou
Coluna

Thomas Linke
Alvaro Morata
Alfredo Di Stéfano
Paolo Montero
Oleg Luzhny
Timmy Simons

Manuel Sanchis

Miguel Angel Angulo

Francesco Totti
Filip De Wilde
Emre Bel6zoglu
James Milner
Aleksandr Volodko
Stefan Klos

All-time Records

59
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
57
57

Goals
7

2
1
21
5
13
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21
49
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Nationality
Brazil

Brazil
France
Norway
Nigeria
Chile
Netherlands
Italy
Turkey
Switzerland
England
Brazil
Korea Republic
Nigeria
Italy
Argentina
France
Serbia
France
Ivory Coast
Portugal
Germany
Spain
Spain
Uruguay
Ukraine
Belgium
Spain
Spain

Italy
Belgium
Turkey
England
Belarus

Germany

Player
Fabien Barthez

Ronald de Boer
Klaas Jan Huntelaar
Razvan Rat
Gheorghe Hagi
Lucas Moura

Jan Oblak

ilkay Giindogan
Cafu

Edin DZeko

José Pirri
Demetrio Albertini
Marc Overmars
Phil Neal

Emmanuel
Adebayor

Philippe Mexés
Nicolas Otamendi
Sadl Niguez
Raheem Sterling
Fabinho

Kim Kallstrom

Adriano

Georgios Anatolakis

Hulk
Marek Suchy

Aleksandr
Khatskevich

Dani Carvajal
Julian Draxler
Oleh Gusev
Brandao
Lauren
Bruno Alves

Andriy Nesmachniy

Matches

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

57
57
57
57

57
57
57
57
57
56
56
56
56
56
56

56
56
56
56
55
55
55
55

Goals

0
5
21
1
19

W W F

20

Nationality
France

Netherlands
Netherlands
Romania
Romania
Brazil
Slovenia
Germany
Brazil

Bosnia &
Herzegovina

Spain
Italy
Netherlands

England

Togo
France
Argentina
Spain
England
Brazil
Sweden
Brazil
Greece
Brazil

Czech Republic

Belarus
Spain
Germany
Ukraine
Brazil
Cameroon
Portugal

Ukraine



Player Matches Goals
John Carew 55 18
José Augusto 55 19
Daniel Van Buyten 55 5
Mateo Kovaci¢ 55 4
Hakan Sukur 55 22
Carsten Ramelow 55 3
Diego Forlan 55 9
Ljubinko Drulovi¢ 55 6
Jifi JarosSik 55 10
Marco Materazzi 55 1
David Luiz 55 7
Thorsten Fink 54 2
tukasz Piszczek 54 1
Yuriy Dmytrulin 54

Nemanja Vidi¢ 54 3
Marius Lacatus 54 17
Marcos Tavares 54 17
César Azpilicueta 54 3
Keylor Navas 54 0
Bernardo Silva 54 8
Olexandr Kucher 54 0
Ryan Babel 54 11
Alessandro Birindelli 54 3
José Molina 54 0
Mahamadou Diarra 54 5
Francesco Toldo 54 0
Gaizka Mendieta 54 11
Dmitri Likhtarovich 53 1
Julio Cruz 53 19
Mateja KeZman 53 11
Danilo 53 1
Christian Eriksen 53 7
Tiago 53 4
Lisandro 53 23
Kostas Manolas 53 5

Nationality
Norway

Portugal
Belgium
Croatia
Turkey
Germany
Uruguay

North
Macedonia

Czech Republic
Italy

Brazil
Germany
Poland
Ukraine
Serbia
Romania
Brazil
Spain
CostaRica
Portugal
Ukraine
Netherlands
Italy

Spain

Mali

Italy

Spain
Belarus
Argentina
Serbia
Brazil
Denmark
Portugal
Argentina

Greece

Player
Eden Hazard

Fernando Cruz
Jerzy Dudek

Alex Song

Luiz Adriano
James Rodriguez
Nigel de Jong
Sanchez Victor
Héctor Herrera
Amancio Amaro
Owen Hargreaves
Markus Rosenberg
Jens Jeremies
Raul Meireles
Cristian Chivu
Qrjan Berg
Carsten Jancker
Dietmar Hamann
Ignacio Zoco
Andrea Barzagli
Paul Pogba
Robert Kovac
Billy McNeill
David Villa
Nemanja Mati¢
Ezequiel Garay
Sergi Roberto
Aloisio

Suat Kaya

Helton

José Santamaria
Bernd Schneider
Kostas Katsouranis
Georgi Schennikov

Heung-Min Son
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Matches
53

53
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50

Goals

9
0
0
2
22

21

17

10
13
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Nationality Player

Belgium Danny
Portugal Edouard Cissé
Poland Franco Baresi
Cameroon Nicolas Gaitan

Brazil Benedikt Howedes

Colombia Taras Stepanenko

Netherlands Dejan Lovren

Spain Enrique Romero
Mexico
Spain
England
Sweden
Germany
Portugal
Romania
Norway
Germany
Germany
Spain
Italy
France
Croatia
Scotland
Spain
Serbia
Argentina
Spain
Brazil
Turkey
Brazil
Spain
Germany
Greece
Russia

Korea Republic

All-time Records

Goals

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Nationality
12 Portugal

2 France
Italy
Argentina
Germany
Ukraine

Croatia
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Spain



